(b)	 Board members and employees of boards in the Department of the State Treasurer 
shall be considered State employees for purposes of Articles 31 and 31A of Chapter 143 of the 
General Statutes. To the extent that the State Treasurer purchases commercial liability insurance 
coverage in excess of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) per claim for liability arising 
under Article 31 or 31A of Chapter 143 of the General Statutes, the provisions of G.S. 143‑299.4 
shall not apply. To the extent that the State Treasurer purchases commercial insurance coverage 
for liability arising under Article 31 or 31A of Chapter 143 of the General Statutes, the provisions